
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT dated  , 2020 

BETWEEN: 

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK 

(the “Region”) 

- and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VAUGHAN 

(the “Municipality”)  

RECITALS: 

A. The Regional Municipality of York and The Corporation of the City of Vaughan entered
into an agreement dated August 1, 2017 to establish terms and responsibilities for the
delivery of Emergency Social Services in an Emergency (the “Original Agreement”).

B. The term of the Original Agreement expires on July 31, 2020.

C. The parties wish to amend the Original Agreement to extend the term as set out in this
agreement.

The parties agree: 

1. The Original Agreement is hereby amended as set out below.

2. The term of the Original Agreement is hereby extended for a further term of three (3)
years, commencing on August 1, 2020 and terminating on July 31, 2023.

3. Unless it is otherwise defined in this Agreement or is a proper noun, a capitalized term
used in this Agreement has the meaning given to it in the Original Agreement.

4. All other terms of the Original Agreement remain in full force and effect.

The parties are signing this Agreement on the date stated in the introductory clause. 

Authorized by Clause 11 in Report No. 
1 of the Committee of the Whole, 
adopted by Regional Council on 
January 26, 2017 

THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK 

Katherine Chislett 
Commissioner of Community and Health Services 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF VAUGHAN 

Name: 
Title: 

Name: 
Title: 

I/We have the authority to bind the Corporation 
10805373 

ATTACHMENT 2


